
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/23/03 AWARD DATE = 11/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-111A(59) TR               J.P. NUMBER: 2046504    BAMS NO: 030374              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : US-62:   AT THE JUNCTION OF  US-62 - SH-10/51/82
                  (BERTHA PARKER BYPASS) AND 4TH STREET IN TAHLEQUAH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     74,708.57      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-116D(70)(71)CO/BRF-116C(75 J.P. NUMBER: 1953604C   BAMS NO: 030378              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    230
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.6090  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CORD; OVER UNNAMED TRIB. 4 E & .7 S OF SH-65/SH-17/UNNAMED
                  TRIB, 2 MI W & 6.2 MI N OF INDIAHOMA/4 S & 1.6 E OF CACHE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    817,804.04      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-116D(76)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1979304    BAMS NO: 030079              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: INDUSTRIAL ACCESS                                LENGTH:    1.4430  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : IND. ACCESS; FOR FT. SILL NATIONAL CEMETERY, ON JAKE DUNN
                  ROAD, BEGIN 1.443 MILES SOUTH OF US-277,EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    482,014.18      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/23/03 AWARD DATE = 11/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-118D(31)CO/BRF-118C(32)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1992904C   BAMS NO: 030381              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.5310  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CORD; OVER COW CR ON THE OTTAWA C/L 0.9 MI N. OF SH-10/ OVER
                  BOGGS CR, 3 MI E OF NOWATA C/L & 3 MI S OF KANSAS BORDER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    479,344.24      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-128D(51) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 2019704    BAMS NO: 030384              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2070  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER HAYSTACK CREEK, 3.5 MILES NORTH
                  AND 9.2 MILES WEST OF JCT. SH-34/SH-34A AT WILLOW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    204,997.72      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-138D(51) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1960904    BAMS NO: 030385              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    130
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2170  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER ELK CREEK, 5.0 MILES NORTH AND 4.4 MILES
                  WEST OF HOBART.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    288,793.51      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/23/03 AWARD DATE = 11/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: NHIY-0035-1(126)007            J.P. NUMBER: 1957704    BAMS NO: 030386          COMPLETION DATE:  October 01, 2004
                                                                                                     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    215
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    3.4840  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (UNBONDED OVERLAY)

       LOCATION : I-35:  7 MI. NORTH OF TEXAS STATE LINE EXTENDING NORTH .

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,556,495.50      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-144D(33) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1818004    BAMS NO: 030405              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    130
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2170  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:   CO. BR. OVER BIG CREEK, 1.0 MI. SOUTH AND
                  1.4 MI. EAST OF THE US-177 / SH-59 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    197,689.01      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-48D(140) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 0764504    BAMS NO: 030387              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: MARSHALL                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.0800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER AN UNNAMED CREEK, 4.0 MILES NORTH
                  AND 6.9 MILES WEST OF ANTIOCH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    137,406.96      CONTRACTOR   :       BONITA ELLIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      CHICKASHA OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/23/03 AWARD DATE = 11/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 390

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-51C(404)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1499404    BAMS NO: 030388              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    365
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:    3.2290  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADING, DRAINAGE, SURFACE AND BRIDGE(RCB)

       LOCATION : US-64; BEGIN 11.229 MILES SOUTH OF JCT. SH-165, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,433,474.11      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 410

    PROJECT NO.: NHIY-35-4(196)177              J.P. NUMBER: 2024704    BAMS NO: 030364              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    330
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    6.1590  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-35;  FROM MILE MARKER 177.5 TO MILE MARKER 185.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,575,005.12      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-158D(006) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1671704    BAMS NO: 030389              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2570  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:   BRIDGE  AT FIVE MILE CREEK, 2.0 MILES
                  NORTH AND 5.1 MILES EAST OF QUAPAW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    374,759.28      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      TULSA OK
                                                                      TULSA OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/23/03 AWARD DATE = 11/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 450

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-160B(59)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1699812    BAMS NO: 030390              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    250
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    1.1700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-51; FROM LITTLE STILLWATER CREEK EAST OF STILLWATER,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,173,297.20      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: RABA-0Q16(001)RA/RABA-0Q16(008 J.P. NUMBER: 1897604C   BAMS NO: 030401              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    410
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    6.5310  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : US-177; FROM SH-33, EXTEND NORTH TO WEST 32ND AVE.
                  IN STILLWATER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,941,373.03      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-161D(108) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1998104    BAMS NO: 030399              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    0.2290  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER ANDERSON CREEK APPROX.
                  5.0 MILES EAST OF SAVANNA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    373,069.35      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/23/03 AWARD DATE = 11/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 510

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-163D(66) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1858604    BAMS NO: 030391              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2270  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  CO. BR. OVER ROCK CREEK TRIB 1.3 MI. NORTH
                  AND 1.0 MI. EAST OF JCT. I-40 / US 177.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    162,102.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 530

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-166C(127)                 J.P. NUMBER: 2080304    BAMS NO: 030434              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-167/SH266                                     LENGTH:    0.6330  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION & TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : SH-167/SH-266:   INTERSECTION AT PORT OF CATOOSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    777,777.77      CONTRACTOR   :       HORIZON CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      OWASSO OK
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 550

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-169D(77)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1960104    BAMS NO: 030392              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2390  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER EAST COW CREEK, 2.1 MILES NORTH AND
                  2.8 MILES EAST OF THE SH-7/US-81 JCT. IN DUNCAN

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    293,415.15      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/23/03 AWARD DATE = 11/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 590

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-171D(59)CO/BRF-171C(64)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1916404C   BAMS NO: 030395              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    170
       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3110  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CORD; OVER LITTLE DEEP RED CR,  0.5 MI N & 0.6 MI E OF
                  HOLLISTER/ OVER SUTTLE CR 4.0  MI S & 1.4 MI W OF FREDERICK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    399,877.70      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 610

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-30N(42)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1103113    BAMS NO: 030409              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:    1.4399  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : SOUND BARRIER WALL

       LOCATION : US-169; FROM I-44 TO I-244 IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,536,043.50      CONTRACTOR   :       CHEROKEE BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-14N(37)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1293808    BAMS NO: 030396              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    0.7500  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADING, DRAINAGE, SURFACING

       LOCATION : US-75: US-75 & 81ST STREET INTERCHANGE IN THE CITY OF TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,399,995.44      CONTRACTOR   :       UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      KINGFISHER OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/23/03 AWARD DATE = 11/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 621

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-244-2(426)004             J.P. NUMBER: 2057604    BAMS NO: 030403              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION :  I-244;  BRIDGES  AT ARKANSAS RIVER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,811,787.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRS. INC.
                                                                      COLUMBUS KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 650

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-175D(42) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1997904    BAMS NO: 030397              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: CORD                                             LENGTH:    0.1650  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:  OVER CORN CREEK, 3.0 MILES WEST AND 2.6 MILES
                  SOUTH OF CORN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    215,634.70      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 651

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-175D(003) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1648604    BAMS NO: 030404              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: CO RD                                            LENGTH:    0.2809  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:   AT BOGGY CREEK,  0.6 MI. SOUTH AND 1.5 MI.
                  WEST OF US-183A  JCT. AT BESSIE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    233,728.85      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 10/23/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 080
    PROJECT NO.: STPY-116C(001)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1016707    BAMS NO: 030406              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-49                                            LENGTH:    5.2240   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE (RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING LANES)

       LOCATION : SH-49; BEGIN AT JCT. SH-58, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 458
    PROJECT NO.: RABA-0Q16(001)RA               J.P. NUMBER: 1897604    BAMS NO: 030437              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    410
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    6.5310   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, & SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-177; FROM SH-33, EXTEND NORTH TO WEST 32ND AVE.
                  IN STILLWATER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 459
    PROJECT NO.: RABA-0Q16(008)RA               J.P. NUMBER: 1897607    BAMS NO: 030438              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE CONTRACT

       LOCATION : US-177; FROM SH-33 EXTEND, NORTH TO WEST 32ND AVE. IN
                  STILLWATER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 10/23/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 570
    PROJECT NO.: BRO-171D(59) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1916404    BAMS NO: 030393              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1700   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; OVER LITTLE DEEP RED  CREEK, 0.5 MILES
                  NORTH AND 2.6 MILES EAST OF HOLLISTER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 10/23/03

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 41,940,593.93
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 17,907,528.54
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


